
 

TERM DATES 2024-2025 
 
Michaelmas Term 2024 
New Staff Induction   Friday 30 August 
Staff INSET    Monday 2 – Tuesday 3 September 
New Pupil Induction   Wednesday 4 September 
New OLA Sixth Student Induction Wednesday 4 September 
Returning Pupil/Student Transition Thursday 5 September 
First teaching day of term  Friday 6 September 
Open Morning    Saturday 21 September 
Half Term    Wednesday 23 October – Friday 1 November 
Christmas Carol Service  Tuesday 10 December 
End of Term    Friday 13 December (12.25pm) 
 
Hilary Term 2025 
Staff INSET    Monday 6 January 
First teaching day of term  Tuesday 7 January 
Half Term    Friday 14 – Friday 21 February 
End of Term    Friday 28 March (12.25pm) 

(*Easter Sunday 20 April) 
 
Trinity Term 2025 
Staff INSET    Tuesday 22 April 
First teaching day of term  Wednesday 23 April 
Bank Holiday    Monday 5 May (School closed) 
Half Term    Tuesday 27 – Friday 30 May 
     (*Bank Holiday Monday 26 May – School closed) 
End of Term    Friday 4 July (12.25pm) 
 
 


